
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2017
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2003
MERGER OF POSTS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal from Air India to merge the posts of Chairman and Managing Director; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a): Air India has not made any such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

